Shah as Managing Director of the Company for a period of three
years w.e.f. 29th September, 2014. The details of the remuneration payable to Mr. Kunal T Shah, as Managing
Director as contained in the agreement signed between the Company and Mr. Kunal T Shah are set out below:

a) Salary at the rate of 3,65,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs Sixty Five Thousand only) per month. So long as
he functions as such, he shall not be paid any sitting fees for attending meeting of the Board of
Directors or committees thereof,

b) The Managing Director shall be entitled to the following perquisites and facilities:
i.

[...]

at Item Nos. 7 to 10 of the notice are recommended for approval of the Shareholders.
Item No. 10:
The audit committee has recommended to appoint M/s. Kiran J. Mehta & Co., Cost Accountant, Ahmedabad
(Firm Registration Number 00025) at a remuneration of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)
plus service tax and Ten percent (10%) of fee as out-of pocket expenses" for the year ended on 31st March,
2015, the Board has also approved the same.
As per section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the companies (Audit and Auditors) rules 2014 the